· //K2	9-03
Form PTO-1595 RECC 09-04	-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🖚 🗸	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10254	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): G.D. Searle & Co.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Route 206 North
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Peapack</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07977</u>
Other <u>Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N
Execution Date: 04/21/2003	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: David M. Gryte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	I Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400	08-0750
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing is a true copy of the original document.	<i>K</i>) _A
Lydia N. Nenow, PTO Reg. No. 52,530	Image: Marcol
	•
Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
1887 PTRUKA ARRARASE ZESTARU	ner for Patents Box 1450
Alexandria, V	

ſ

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0594

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G.D. Searle & Co., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, is the lawful owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,541,489; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in said Patent, all inventions included in said Patent, all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority to said Patent, and all U.S. and foreign patents claiming priority to said Patent, to Pharmacia Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, in and to all inventions included in said Patent, in and to all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority to said Patent, and in and to all U.S. and foreign patents claiming priority to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, in and to all inventions included in said Patent, in and to all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority to said Patent, and in and to all U.S. and foreign patents claiming priority to said Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof in the United States and in foreign countries thereto; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries.

J. Timothy Keane 21 April 2003 Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0595

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this $\frac{21}{2}$ day of $\frac{21}{2}$ day of $\frac{21}{2}$, 200^{2} before me, A Notary Public, within and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared J. Timothy Keane, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 23 2004

